

## STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN (SBP BSC)

## **Invitation for Bids**

## IFB No. GSD (Proc. II)/Firefighting System/58041/2021

General Services Department, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (HOK) invites sealed bids from the firms registered with tax authorities and who appear on the active taxpayers list of FBR for *"Maintenance Services for Fire Fighting System installed at different locations of SBP/SBP BSC at Karachi*" for a period of two (02) years.

Bidding documents containing detailed terms & conditions are available for the interested bidders from the address given below on submission of a written application duly accompanied by NTN registration and certificate and proof of ATL.

A Pre-Bid meeting will be held on **September 09, 2021 at 11:00 AM** via Zoom Application. The request for Zoom Meeting ID & Password should be submitted while obtaining bidding document. Bidders are encouraged to attend the pre-bid meeting.

The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions contained in the bidding documents, must reach at office of the undersigned on or before **September 20, 2021** at **11:00 AM**. Bids will be opened on the same day at **11:30 AM** at Learning Resource Centre, State Bank of Pakistan, I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi. This IFB is also available on the websites: <u>www.sbp.org.pk</u> & <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>.

## Joint Director

Procurement Division-II General Services Department State Bank of Pakistan – SBP BSC 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, BSC House, I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi Telephone No: (021) 3311-5420 / 3311-5963 Email: gsd.proc2@sbp.org.pk